

SC 17/2019

24-04-2019

Date is fixed for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on Court Bail are present and they are represented through their ld defence counsel.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Additional P.P and praying for an adjournment today on the ground of non-availabilty of CD.

Perused the petition and the record.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 20-06-2019 for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons to continue on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia