

SC 17/2019

20-06-2019

Date is fixed for consideration of charge.

No judicial work could be done as per the resolution dated 18-06-2019 of the Bar Association of Purulia

So, the case is adjourned today.

To 24-07-2019 for consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons to continue on Court Bail as before.

Additional Session Judge, 1st Court
Purulia