

**S.C. 17 of 19 (17 of 19) (ST 31 of 19)**

**In the Court of the Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.**

Present : Shri Devkumar Sukul,  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

1)  
**12.9.19.**

The accused persons, namely, 1) Pabandas Goswami, 2) Mithundas Goswami on court bail are present.

They are represented by their learned Advocate.

The case record is taken up for consideration of charge.

The learned P.P. opens his case in support of the charge.

Heard the learned P.P as well as Learned Advocate appearing for the accused persons. Perused the case diary and other materials on record. Considered.

On perusal of the materials on record, it appears that there are sufficient grounds for presuming that the accused persons namely, 1) Pabandas Goswami, 2) Mithundas Goswami have committed the offence punishable u/s 324/325/306/307/34 of IPC, and as such charges are framed against accused persons, namely, 1) Pabandas Goswami, 2) Mithundas Goswami u/s 324/325/306/307/34 of IPC.

The particulars of charges have been read over and explained to the accused persons, in vernacular language, to which the accused persons plead not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claim to be tried .

The schedule of trial is fixed hereunder:

To 9.12.19 for evidence of C.S.W No. 1

To 10.12.19 for evidence of C.S.W No.10

To 11.12.19 for evidence of C.S.W No. 7

To 12.12.19 for evidence of C.S.W No. 2 and 3.

Prosecution to furnish process for issuing summons upon the witnesses at once. Issue summons accordingly.

I.O is directed to monitor the trial and ensure the presence of the witnesses and production of alamat in the Court during trial.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the O.C of the concerned P.S for information and necessary action.

Dated this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2019.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.