

**S.C. No.17 of 19 (17 of 19)**

**9.12.19**

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the accused persons on court bail are absent by petition and pray for representing through their lawyer.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Addl. PP also files one application praying for time on the ground of his illness. No witness is present.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

To date for evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> court, Purulia.