

**SC- 17/2019**

27-02-2020

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on Court Bail are present and they are represented through his ld defence counsel.

Ld. P.P in charge files hazira. No witness is present today.

P.O is on leave.

The case is re-scheduled as per following dates.

To 15-04-2020 for evidence of CSW No.1.

To 16-04-2020 for evidence of CSW No. 10.

To 17-04-2020 for evidence of CSW No. 7.

To 18-04-2020 for evidence of CSW Nos. 2 and 3.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once for issuance of summons upon the witnesses.

Alamats are required to be produced on each dates during trial.

I.O is directed to monitor the trial and ensure the presence of the witnesses on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the O.C. of the concerned P.S for information and necessary action.

Additional Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Purulia, in charge