

**S.C No.17 of 19 (17 of 19)**

**27.8.21.**

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the accused persons on CB are absent without any steps. Prosecution filed one hazira. None appears for the accused persons. No witness is present today.

No adverse order can be passed as per resolution of local Bar due to COVID-19 Pandemic.

To 31.8.21 for evidence.

**Accused persons on CB as before.**

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Purulia.