

S. C. No. 17 of 19 (17 of 19)

01.04.2022

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of two accused persons on CB accused Pabandas Goswami is present and accused Mithundas Goswami is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr. P.C. Ld. Lawyer for this accused person is present.

One fresh vokalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Pabandas Goswami and Ld. Lawyer for this accused person appeared and submitted two petitions today. Copy served to Ld. Addl. PP. Let the vokalatnama be kept with the record.

Ld. Addl. PP is present with one witness i.e. defacto complainant Saban Das Goswami.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused Pabandas Goswami who filed fresh vokalatnama today submitted before this court that he has filed fresh vokalatnama and previously the Ld. Lawyer who was conducting the case had died on 26.03.2022 and he just received the brief today and is unable to conduct the cross examination of the witness.

Ld. Addl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the other accused person raised no such objection.

Heard. Considered.

Considering the circumstances the prayer for adjournment is allowed today and let the witness present today be released.

Another petition is filed by Ld. Lawyer for Pabandas Goswami praying for cancellation of the present schedule on the same ground that he received the brief today after death of the erstwhile Ld. Lawyer for this accused person.

Ld. Addl. PP and Ld. Lawyer for the other accused person raised no such objection.

Heard. Considered.

Hence, the present schedule be cancelled as per the prayer.

Let a fresh schedule be prepared (according to the order dated 12.09.19).

Fix 29.06.2022 for evidence of CSW No.1.

Fix 30.06.2022 for evidence of CSW No.10.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once.

Alamats are required to be produced on the dates fixed.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.