

04-01-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the accused persons on CB are absent without any steps. Prosecution as well as defence counsel take no steps today due to Cease Work observed by the local Bar.

So, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Today is last day of the schedule. Let, a fresh schedule be prepared.

Fix 16-03-2023, 17-03-2023 & 18-03-2023 for evidence of all the remaining witnesses.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Prosecution to furnish written up process at once.

Alamats are required to be produced on the dates fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia