

SC - 17/2019 (17 of 2019)

16-03-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira. Ld. lawyers of both the accused are also present. Ld. Addl. PP files a hazira.

Subsequently Prosecution filed a petition praying for reschedule of the case on the ground stated therein. Copy is served. Heard. Considered and the prayer is allowed.

On the prayer of prosecution the present schedule be cancelled and fresh schedule be prepared.

Fix 29-05-2023, 30-05-2023 and 31-05-2023 for evidence of all the remaining witnesses. Accused persons on CB as before. Prosecution to furnish written up process at once. Alamats are required to be produced on the dates fixed.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia