

04-08-2023

Today is fixed for evidence. Out of two accused persons on CB , accused namely Paban Goswami is present by filing hazira and another accused person namely Mithun Das Goswami is absent by petition u/s-317 Cr.P.C and represented through his Ld. Lawyer.

Prosecution filed hazira along with two witnesses namely Nazir Hossain and Basudeb Das .

P.O is on leave.

So, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 05-08-2023 for evidence .

Witnesses namely Nazir Hossain and Basudeb Das are discharged today without examination .

Accused persons on CB as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Purulia
(In-Charge)