

SC No.17 of 19 (Reg 17/19)

18.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The accused persons both are absent without tanking any steps and none appeared on call.

Ld. Addl. PP is present. No witness is present today.

As per resolution of local Bar no adverse order can be passed.

Today is the last day of schedule and ld. Addl. PP submitted report of ASI of Balarampur PS namely Nemaï Rajowar to the effect that witness Putul Das Goswami, W/O PW2 Suchitra Das Goswami and mother of the defacto complainant who is also an injured person is presently not living in her residence and none could be able to say her whereabouts.

One certificate of Pradhan, Baraurma Gram Panchayet is also affixed that the witness Putul Das Goswami is not residing at village Namsole. Let the reports of PS and Pradhan be kept with the record.

It appears from the record that the husband and son of witness Putul Das Goswami deposed before this court on 1½ years ago when she was there.

Considering all aspect letailable warrant of Rs.1000/- be issued against the witness Putul Das Goswami for securing her attendance as a witness before the court.

Let a fresh schedule be prepared for the remaining witnesses.

Fix **01.04.24** to **03.04.24** for ER of W/W and evidence of all remaining witnesses.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.

Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Purulia.